Pursuant to Article 17 of the Law on the Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", nos. 30/03 and 42/03), the Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at its 72<sup>nd</sup> session held on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2004, have made the following

## DECISION

## ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE COMMISSION FOR STATE-PROPERTY, FOR THE IDENTIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF STATE PROPERTY, THE SPECIFICATION OF RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, THE ENTITIES AND THE BRČKO DISTRICT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA IN THE MANAGEMENT OF STATE PROPERTY

## Article 1

In the Decision on the Establishment of the Commission for State-Property, for the Identification and Distribution of State Property, the Specification of Rights and Obligations of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Entities and the Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina in the Management of State Property ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", No. 10/05), in Article 6, paragraph 2, after subparagraph 1), new subparagraphs m) and n) shall be added to read:

"m) The Federation Administration for Geodetic and Property Legal Affairs;

n) The Republican Administration for Geodetic and Property Legal Affairs of the Republika Srpska."

## Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its publishing in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina".

CoM No. 175/04 16<sup>th</sup> December 2004 Sarajevo

Chair Council of Ministers of BiH Adnan Terzić